## 2022 No. 0185

## **COURT OF SESSION**

The Court of Session etc. Fees Order 2022

ISBN 978-0-11-105489-5

## CORRECTION

Page 3, footnote (d) should read:

"2002 c. 21. Paragraphs (a) and (b) of section 3(5A) were substituted for paragraphs (a) to (d) by paragraph 23(2) of schedule 3 of S.I. 2019/1458. Section 3(5A) was substituted for section 3(5) and (6) by paragraph 144(3) of schedule 24 of the Civil Partnership Act 2004 (c. 33). Part 1 of the Tax Credits Act 2002 was repealed by paragraph 1 of schedule 14 of the Welfare Reform Act 2012 subject to savings provisions in S.I. 2019/167."

June 2022

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.